

SC 11 of 2017 P

Ref: Matelli PS Case No. 196 dated 02.12.2016

CNR No. WBJP090000442017

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 04.02.2021

The record is placed today.

Accused Serofin @ Sorpine Minj is produced from CCH, Jalpaiguri and is remanded back to JC till next date.

Ld. Addl. PP is present.

A fresh schedule is fixed today in consultation with the Ld. Addl. PP and the Ld. Lawyer for the accused.

Fix: 09.03.2021 for examination of CSW 2 and 3

The prosecution is directed to ensure attendance of the witnesses and production of the alamat if any.

Issue summons accordingly.

Let the copy of the Order be sent to OC Matelli PS for production of alamat.

Dict. & Correct. By me

Sd/-

A.S.J.

Sd/-

Addl. Sessions Judge, Spl. POCSO
Court, Mal, Jalpaiguri.

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The OC, Matelli PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri